Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRE/Homestead Village L.L.C.	06/11/2007	106/11/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
		00/11/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homestead Village L.L.C.	
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive, Ste 101	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	
Entity Type:	ity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78487214	HOMESTEAD SUITES
Registration Number:	2564446	HOMESTEAD STUDIO SUITES
Registration Number:	3095003	HOMESTEAD STUDIO SUITES HOTELS
Registration Number:	3004515	SUITE OFFERS
Registration Number:	3125821	1-888-STAY-HSD
Registration Number:	3006021	A ROOM. A KITCHEN. A REASONABLE PRICE.
Registration Number:	3028288	YOU GO THE DISTANCE. WE DO THE SAME.
Registration Number:	1819557	HOMESTEAD VILLAGE
Registration Number:	3072952	HOMESTEAD VILLAGE
Registration Number:	2504937	HOMESTEAD GUEST STUDIOS
Registration Number:	2482936	HOMESTEAD INSTEAD
Registration Number:	2715925	HOMESTEAD EXTENDED-STAY LODGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0363** 

900081989

Fax Number: (305)416-3190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-416-3180

Email: rt@lydeckerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Lee-Serafini

Address Line 1: 1201 Brickell Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESH NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Lee-Serafini	
Signature:	/deborahlee/	
Date:	07/17/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCF07172007\_00004#page1.tif source=CCF07172007\_00004#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0364

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     BRE/Homestead Village L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No			
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   Corporation- State: ✓   Other Limited Llability Company   Citizenship (see guidelines)   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) June 11, 2007   Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other	Name: Homestead Village L.L.C. Internal Address: c/o National Registered Agent Street Address: 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 City: Dover State: Delaware Country: USA Zip: 19904  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship  ✓ Other Limited Llab.Co. Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Appl. No's: 78487214  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	didentification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2564446, 3095003, 3004515, 3125821, 3006021, 3028288, 1819557, 3072952, 2504937, 2482936, 2715925.  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Class 42 and/or Class 43 Providing temporary housing accommodation services and notel services.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and   1. Total number of applications   1. Total numbe				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Deborah Lee-Serafini, Esquire</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: 1201 Brickell Avenue	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed			
City: Miami	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33131.</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 305-416-3180	b. Deposit Account Number 503076			
Fax Number: 305-416-3190 Email Address: di@lydeckerlaw.com	Authorized User Name Deborah Lee-Serafini			
9. Signature: /deborahlee/	7/17/07			
Signature	Date			
Deborah Lee-Serafini	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BRE/Homestead Village L.L.C.

THIS Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of BRE/Homestead Village L.L.C. (the "LLC"), dated June 11, 2007, has been duly executed and is being filed by Nancy Bergmann as an authorized person in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-208, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC which was filed on Aug. 10, 2001, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate"), to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company formed and continued hereby is Homestead Village L.L.C.
- 2. Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904, County of Kent.
- 3. Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904, County of Kent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first-above written.

/s/ Nancy Bergmann
Name: Nancy Bergmann
Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:57 PM 06/12/2007 FILED 02:57 PM 06/12/2007 SRV 070699674 - 3424502 FILE

HF 3666244v.1 #10697/0039 06/11/2007 10:29 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 07/17/2007**